Carlisle City Special Council Meeting Minutes October 7, 2024

Present

Mayor Ray Glover, Council Members Anne Anderson, Kevin Kegley, Mary Eddleman, Ashley Golleher, Jon Plafcan and Andrew Silverman, City Clerk Sissy Ingle, and City Attorney Mike Stuart.

Resolution 358 Authorizing Chief Elected Official to Sign an Application for CDBG Funds

Motion #20241007001

Motion made by Council Member Ashley Golleher and Seconded by Council Member Jon Plafcan to approve and pass Resolution 358 authorizing the submittal of an application for ACEDP Grant Funds to the State of Arkansas. Motion passed with all Council Members voting yes 6-0.

Resolution 359 Designating Non-Profit Agency as CDBG Grant Administrator

Motion # 20241007002

Motion made by Council Member Jon Plafcan and Seconded by Council Member Ashley Golleher to approve and pass Resolution 359 for the city to apply for an Arkansas Community and Economic Development Program (ACEDP) grant for wastewater rehab.

Motion passed with all Council Members voting yes 6-0.

City Clerk / Sissy Ingle

Date

Mayor / Ray Glover

Date